

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Adley to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 1 by Senator Adley

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, line 10, after "**death**" insert "**or disability**"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, line 11, after "**National Guard**" delete the remainder of the line and lines 12 through 14 in their entirety and insert a ":

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, delete lines 15 through 19 in their entirety.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, line 20, change "(3)" to "(2)

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, line 1, change "(4)" to "(3)"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 4, at the end of line 8, delete "**LANG state surgeon of**" and on line 9, delete "**the LANG for guardsmen**" and insert "**proper state entity that adjudicates such claims for guardsmen**"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 4, line 15, after "**D.**" insert "(1)"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 4, between lines 22 and 23, insert the following:

- "(2) No guardsman shall be eligible to receive benefits pursuant to the provisions of this Section if any of the following occur:**

(a) An investigation determines that a killed or injured guardsman was not in the line of duty at the time of death or injury.

(b) The guardsman is killed or injured while in any training status pursuant to Title 29 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950 or Title 32 of the United States Code, except training pursuant to 32 U.S.C. 502(f)(2)(A).

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 4, line 27, delete "**LANG state surgeon for guardsmen**" and insert "**proper state entity that adjudicates such claims for guardsmen**"

AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 5, line 7, delete "**LANG state surgeon**" and insert "**United States Department of Veterans Affairs**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 5, between lines 19 and 20 insert the following:

3 "Section 2. The provisions of this Act shall apply to guardsmen activated on
4 or after September 11, 2001.

5 Section 3. Any death or disability benefits distributed to guardsmen or their
6 beneficiaries prior to the effective date of this Act shall not be affected by the
7 provisions of this Act."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 12

9 On page 5, line 20, change "Section 2" to "Section 4"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 13

11 On page 5, line 21, change "Section 3" to "Section 5"